© GOVERNMENT OF TAMIL NADU 2019 [Regd. No. TN/CCN/467/2012-14. [R. Dis. No. 197/2009. [Price : Rs. 1.60 Paise.



TAMIL NADU GOVERNMENT GAZETTE

PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

No. 25]

CHENNAI, WEDNESDAY, JUNE 19, 2019 Aani 4, Vikari, Thiruvalluvar Aandu – 2050

Part VI—Section 1

Notifications of interest to the General Public issued by Heads of Departments, Etc.

NOTIFICATIONS BY HEADS OF DEPARTMENTS, ETC.

CONTENTS

GENERAL NOTIFICATIONS	Page.			
Final Closing and Cancellation of Registration in certain Co-operative Societies in Dindigul District.				
MH. 92. Varatharaja Perumal Handloom Weavers Co-operative Production and Sale Society Ltd., Dindigul				
A. 1886. Narikkalpatty Devangar Handloom Weavers Co-operative Production and Sale Society Ltd., Palani				
THE RETURNING OFFICER, TAMILNADU NURSES AND MIDWIVES COUNCIL, CHENNAI-4				
Notice of election	190-191			

NOTIFICATIONS BY HEADS OF DEPARTMENTS, ETC.

GENERAL NOTIFICATIONS

Final Closing and Cancellation of Registration in certain Co-operative Societies in Dindigul District.

MH. 92. Varatharaja Perumal Handloom Weavers Co-operative Production and Sale Society Ltd., Dindigul.

(Rc. No. 2622/2019/C)

No.VI(1)/301/2019.

The affairs of the MH.92. Varatharaja Perumal Handloom Weavers Co-operative Production and Sale Society Ltd. Dindigul (Liquidated) in Dindigul District are ordered to be finally closed and its registration cancelled Under Section 140 of the Tamil Nadu Co-operative Societies Act, 30 of 1983 as per the orders certained, in the proceedings Rc.No.2622/2019/C, dated 22-5-2019 of the Assistant Director of Handlooms and Textiles, Dindigul.

A. 1886. Narikkalpatty Devangar Handloom Weavers Co-operative Production and Sale Society Ltd., Palani.

[Rc. No. 2623/2019/C(2)]

No.VI(1)/302/2019.

The affairs of the A. 1886. Narikkalpatty Devangar Handloom Weavers Co-operative Production and Sale Society Ltd. Palani (Liquidated) in Dindigul District are ordered to be finally closed and its registration cancelled under Section 140 of the Tamil Nadu Co-operative Societies Act, 30 of 1983 as per the orders certained. In the proceedings Rc.No.2622/2019/C, dated 23-05-2019 of the Assistant Director of Handlooms and Textiles, Dindigul.

Dindigul, 27th May 2019. A. ANANDAN, Assistant Director of Handlooms and Textiles.

THE RETURNING OFFICER, TAMILNADU NURSES AND MIDWIVES COUNCIL, CHENNAI-4

(Constituted under Tamilnadu Act III of 1926 & XXVI of 1960)

NOTICE OF ELECTION

(Ref. No.432/NC/2019, dated 11-6-2019)

No.VI(1)/303/2019.

In exercise of the powers conferred under rule 5 of the Tamil Nadu Nurses and Nurses and Midwives Rules, 1926 & 1997, the Returning Officer, authorised by the President of the Tamil Nadu Nurses and Midwives Council for holding election of a member of the Nurses League of the Christian Medical Association of India, South India Branch to Tamilnadu Nurses and Midwives Council under clause 3(1)(j) of sub-section (1) of Section 3 of the Tamil Nadu Nurses and Midwives Act (Constituted under Tamil Nadu Act III of 1926 & XXVI of 1960), hereby publish the notice specifying the number of persons to be elected, the date, time and place for the purposes noted against each as hereunder.-

1	Number of person to be elected	 One
2	Constituency for which the election is to be held	 Nurses Auxiliary of the Christian Medicial Association of India (South India Branch)
3	The date on which and the hours between which nomination papers shall be presented	 19/06/2019 to 27/06/2019 (on working days from 11 am to 5 pm) At the Office of the Tamilnadu Nurses and Midwives Council, 140, Santhome High Road, Mylapore, Chennai 600 004.
4	The date on which and the hours between which nomination papers will be taken up for scrutiny	 28/6/2019 at 11 am

..

- 5 Date and place for withdrawal of nomination
- 6 Last date for Publication of voting papers in Tamil Nadu Government Gazette / Advertisement in Tamil/English dailies
- 7 The latest day on which and the place where the voting papers will be received
- 8 The date on which and the place and hour at which the returning officer will commence the counting of votes

Chennai-600 004, 12th June 2019. 28/6/2019 to 02/07/2019

- .. 10/07/2019
- .. 09/08/2019 till 6 pm At the Office of the Tamil Nadu Nurses and Midwives Council, 140, Santhome High Road, Mylapore, Chennai-600 004.
- .. 12/08/2019 from 10 am Till the Results are announced at the Office of the Tamil Nadu Nurses and Midwives Council, 140, Santhome High Road, Mylapore, Chennai-600 004.

DR. S. ANI GRACE KALAIMATHI, Returning Officer Election to the Tamil Nadu Nurses and Midwives Council.